

1  
ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4846/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2013 in CRLM No.130/2013  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

GAJENDRA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur,Adv.  
Mr. Priya Ranjan Roi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner to serve a copy of the  
special leave petition upon the Standing Counsel for the State  
of Bihar, whose name shall be shown by the Registry in the Cause  
List on the next date of hearing.

Post next week.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)  
| | COURT MASTER