

SECTION II-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 4846 OF 2013  
WITH  
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 12232 OF 2013  
(Application for Anticipatory Bail)

GAJENDRA PRASAD ...PETITIONER  
VERSUS  
STATE OF BIHAR & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15<sup>th</sup> July, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Learned counsel for the petitioner to serve a copy of the special leave petition upon the Standing Counsel for the State of Bihar, whose name shall be shown by the Registry in the Cause List on the next date of hearing.  
Post next week."**

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of serving copy of Special Leave Petition upon the Standing Counsel for the State of Bihar i.e. Mr. Gopal Singh and his name has been shown in the Cause list of 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2013 through Supplementary list.

The matter above mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 19<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/km