

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4846/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2013 in CRLM No.130/2013 of
the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

GAJENDRA PRASAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 26/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by the counsel for the State, the matter is
adjourned for two weeks to enable him to verify as to whether the
clinic run by the petitioner is registered or not and what are the
other offences committed by him.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall not be arrested.
Post after two weeks.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|