

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 4846 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 12232 OF 2013
(Application for Anticipatory Bail)

GAJENDRA PRASAD ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
STATE OF BIHAR & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th July, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"As prayed by the counsel for the State, the matter is adjourned for two weeks to enable him to verify as to whether the clinic run by the petitioner is registered or not and what are the other offences committed by him.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall not be arrested.

Post after two weeks."

It is submitted that in view of order dated 26th July, 2013 counsel for the State has not filed any document so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 14th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Advocate
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/km