

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4846/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2013 in CRLM No.130/2013 of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

GAJENDRA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 18/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.
for Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, we are inclined to direct that in the event of arrest of the petitioner in connection with Complaint Case No. C2-71 of 2012 filed under the Pre-natal Diagnostic Techniques (Regulation and Prevention of Misuse) Rules, 1996, he shall be released on bail to the satisfaction of the trial court, subject to the condition that he will join the investigation as and when required and shall abide by the provisions of Section 438(2) of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.

...2/-

: 2 :

The special leave petition is disposed of in the aforesaid terms.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

|| (Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|